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FISCAL NOTE
House Bill 238

Committee: Finance and Taxation General Fund  Sponsor: Representative Wes Kitchens

Analyst: Jennifer Farish Date: 04/26/2023

House Bill 238 as passed the House of Representatives authorizes the issuance of a distinctive

motor vehicle license plate to benefit brain cancer research. The fee for the license plate would

be the same as for standard vehicles ($23) with an additional annual fee of $50. The standard fee

would be distributed as follows:
State General Fund
Public Road and Bridge Fund
Municipalities
Counties:
Total
The additional $50 annual fee would be distributed as follows:
2.5% Commission to License Plate Issuing Official
Department of Corrections
Department of Revenue-Administrative Cost
Department of Senior Services
Blazer Bolt, Incorporated
Total
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$10.00
$9.30
$2.52
$1.18
$23.00

$1.25
$1.50
$ 1.00
$5.00
$41.25
$50.00



