

FISCAL NOTE

House Bill 238

Committee: Finance and Taxation General Fund Sponsor: Representative Wes Kitchens

Analyst: Jennifer Farish Date: 04/26/2023

House Bill 238 as passed the House of Representatives authorizes the issuance of a distinctive motor vehicle license plate to benefit brain cancer research. The fee for the license plate would be the same as for standard vehicles (\$23) with an additional annual fee of \$50. The standard fee would be distributed as follows:

	State General Fund	\$10.00
	Public Road and Bridge Fund	\$ 9.30
	Municipalities	\$ 2.52
	Counties:	\$ 1.18
	Total	\$23.00
The additional \$50 annual fee would be distributed as follows:		
	2.5% Commission to License Plate Issuing Official	\$ 1.25
	Department of Corrections	\$ 1.50
	Department of Revenue-Administrative Cost	\$ 1.00
	Department of Senior Services	\$ 5.00
	Blazer Bolt, Incorporated	\$41.25
	Total	\$50.00